(Rev. 10/02)	04-11-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		11032-3070
Tab settings	102976353	<b>— •</b> •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please Record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)
Steven WOLKOFF APR 1 1 Vladislav SINANIYEV	2005 Name:	DoubleClick Inc.
Dritan SULJOTI	Street Addre	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?		10 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Nature of conveyance:		New York, NY 10011
∴ Assignment ☐ Mergo	er ge of Name	ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/891,517 filed July 15, 2004		n date of the application is: ent No.(s)
	onal numbers attached?  Yes	
Addition      Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:		per of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier	ondence 6. Total numb	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier  KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier  KENYON & KENYON  Suite 700  1500 K Street, NW	7. Total fee (i	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  psed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier  KENYON & KENYON  Suite 700  1500 K Street, NW	7. Total fee (i	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier  KENYON & KENYON  Suite 700  1500 K Street, NW	7. Total fee (3 Author)  8. Deposit account of the control of the	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier  KENYON & KENYON  Suite 700  1500 K Street, NW	7. Total fee (3 Author)  8. Deposit account of the control of the	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ased  arrived to be charged to deposit account  count number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Bradley J. Meier KENYON &amp; KENYON Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</li> </ul>	7. Total fee (3 Author)  8. Deposit accomposit accompos	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  count number:  pate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:         Bradley J. Meier         KENYON &amp; KENYON         Suite 700         1500 K Street, NW         Washington, D.C. 20005     </li> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Bradley J. Meier, Reg. No. 44,236 SMOC/TA</li> </ol>	7. Total fee (3 Author)  8. Deposit accomposit accompos	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  posed  prized to be charged to deposit account  count number:  pate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ac
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:  Bradley J. Meier KENYON & KENYON Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.  Bradley J. Meier, Reg. No. 44,236 SM3C/3.  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (3 Author)  8. Deposit accomposition of the foregoing information is true and signature	per of applications and patents involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  psed  prized to be charged to deposit account  count number:  pate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016433 FRAME: 0229

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **DoubleClick Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 111 Eighth Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10011, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ADVERTISING CAMPAIGN DATA

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
15 July 2004	10/891,517	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date
Date 3/22/2005
Date 3/27/2005

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

Att'y Dkt No.: 11032-3070

PATENT REEL: 016433 FRAME: 0230

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **DoubleClick Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 111 Eighth Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10011, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ADVERTISING CAMPAIGN DATA

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
15 July 2004	10/891,517	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said Inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Steven WOLKOFF	0	
Inventor Signature	Wolf	Date 3/23/2005
Inventor: Vladislav SINANIYEV	<b>J</b>	
Inventor Signature		Date
Inventor: Dritan SULICTI		
Inventor Signature		Date
Assignment	Page 1 of 1	Att'y Dkt No.: 11032-3070

PATENT REFL: 016433 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 04/01/2005**